00 07% I

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mr. Reynolds William Beckwith	05/16/2008
Mr. Jeffrey W Chilton	05/16/2008
Mr. Jeffrey G. Marshall	05/16/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Objective Interface Systems Inc.	
Street Address:	13873 Park Center Road, Suite 360	
City:	Herndon	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	20171	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12122352

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)344-8300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-344-4000

Email: rsbabayi@venable.com

Correspondent Name: VENABLE LLP
Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 34385

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20043-9998

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	43245-226956	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert Babayi	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 020960 FRAME: 0991

500542396

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No.: 43245-226956

has invented a certain DEFINE GROUPS ()	improvement relating to SXSTUM AND FENTITUSS which said assignor has car	nd Jeffrey W. Chilton bereinafter (collectively) referred to as the assignor, METHOD THAT USES CRYPTOGRAPHIC CERTIFICATES TO used an application for United States Letters Patent to be prepared.
be filed in the United [] said application h	States Patent and Trademark Office.	asted concurrently with the execusion of this instrument; said application to at and Trademark Office on, Serial Number, and
the assignee, is de-	draws of acquiring the entire right, bite an	rk Center Road, Sta. 320, Herndon, VA 20171, hereinafter referred to as distincted in and to said application, including any and all divisions and and all patents which may be granted therefore, including any and all
paid by Assignee to transfers, and has a interest for the Univ and all divisions, co applications claiming all patents for the in and enjoy, with all to the term or terms of	Assigner, the receipt and sufficiency ssigned, sold, and transferred to Assigned States in and to the invention, the apartmusions, in whole or in part, substitute priority therefrom; and Assignor authoration, or patents resulting therefrom, in rights, powers, privileges, and advantage and all such patents when granted, in	deration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration of which is hereby acknowledged. Assigner hereby assigns, sells and acc, its successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title, and eplication, and any patents which may be granted therefor, including any stions, renewals, reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof, and all strices and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue insofar as their interest is concerned, to Assignee; to have, hold, exercise, tages in anywise arising therefrom or apportaining thereto, for and during for the use and benefit of said assignee, and said assignee's successors and right or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not
assigns, the entire of patents which may continuations, in wifer the invention in international conver office in each coun concerned, to the Atto the full end of the content of the content of the full end of the content of the cont	ight, title and interest in all countries of be granted therefor, and all national tole or in part, re-examinations, and extent its own name, in all countries and includation, insofar as its interest is concerned try of the world to issue all patents for assignce, to have and to hold for the sole	s, and has assigned, sold, and transferred to Assignee, its successors and fithe world, in and to the invention and in and to the application and all applications, regional applications, divisions, relatives, substitutions, ensions thereof, including the right to file applications and obtain patents fing all rights of priority in all countries under the terms of any applicable; and the Assigner hereby authorizes and requests the applicable patents; the invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as its interest is and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns of such patents for the invention may issue, to the same extent as the een made.
connection therewite proceedings, sign a	h necessary to perfect such patent right	all patent applications, assignments, affiduvits, and any other papers in s, and also agrees, at the request of the Assignee, to testify in any legal and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors otection for said invention.
		vely referred to as Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed.
EXECUTED this _	GTH day of NIAY	2008.
ASSIGNOR:	W. L. Da	WITNESS:
Signature: 201		Signature;Name:
Name: F. William B	THE WILLIAM	Addense:

May. 16 2008 03:08PM P1

PHONE NO. : 703 450 6052

BYABBIATUI BUITOBLEO: MORP

REEL: 020960 FRAME: 0992

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

Attorney Docket 43245-226956

executed this 10 day of 7 10101	, 2,08.
ASSIGNOR:	WITNESS:
Signature: Only Much	Signature: Will ky
Name: Jeffrey G. Marshall	Name: William Keegus
	Address: 1659 Oak Spring Wany
ASSIGNOR: Signature: Name: Jeffrey W. Chilton	Signatures William Keys Name: William Keefun Address 1666 Day Shin Indo

#956424

Venable, LLP

Za Waea: 20 e002 97 'FEW RECORDED: 05/16/2008

PHONE NO. : 703 450 0052

FROM : OBJECTIVE INTRESTA